Curt-O-Matic
Emergency Ventilation System
HIRED-HAND, INC. • 1733 Co Rd 68 • Bremen, AL 35033 · Phone 256-287-1000 • Fax 256-287-2000
Manual Part No. 4802-0103 rev 10-02 Page 1 of 4
Engineered for a lifetime
of reliable operation!
Figure 1
CURT-O-MATIC II

the finger is completely cool, the trip arm must be
allowed to fall freely without resistance.
CAUTION
To allow proper finger adjustment and prevent a
burn hazard, ensure that the Expansion Finger is
completely cool before adjustment is attempted.
Figure 4
Chain Adjustment Kit Application
!
Curt-O-Matic
Emergency Ventilation System
HIRED-HAND, INC. • 1733 Co Rd 68 • Bremen, AL 35033 · Phone 256-287-1000 • Fax 256-287-2000
Manual Part No. 4802-0103 rev 10-02 Page 4 of 4
CM-2    PRODUCT NUMBERS
Part # Model Description Electrical
6608-0100 CM-2-120-K-0 CM-2 120V 50/60 Hz 120v, 50/60 Hz
6608-0101 CM-2-120-K-S CM-2 120V 50/60 Hz, Single with T-Stat Assy 120v, 50/60 Hz
6608-0102 CM-2-120-K-D CM-2 120V 50/60 Hz, Double with T-Stat Assy 120v, 50/60 Hz
6608-5005 CM-2-208-X-S CM-2 208V 50/60 Hz, Single with T-Stat Assy 208v, 50/60 Hz
6608-5006 CM-2-208-X-0 CM-2 208V 50/60 Hz 208v, 50/60 Hz
6608-0105 CM-2-240-X-0 CM-2 240V 50/60 Hz 240v, 50/60 Hz
6608-0106 CM-2-240-X-S CM-2 240V 50/60 Hz, Single with T-Stat Assy 240v, 50/60 Hz
6608-0107 CM-2-240-X-D CM-2 240V 50/60 Hz, Double with T-Stat Assy 240v, 50/60 Hz
CM-3    PRODUCT NUMBERS     (Used with Alert Alarm III, Farm Hand Alert Alarm, or other Systems)
Part # Model Description Electrical
6608-0110 CM-3-120-K-0 CM-3 120V 50/60 Hz 120v, 50/60 Hz
6608-0113 CM-3-120-K-S CM-3 120V 50/60 Hz, Single with T-Stat Assy 120v, 50/60 Hz
6608-0114 CM-3-120-K-D CM-3 120V 50/60 Hz, Double with T-Stat Assy 120v, 50/60 Hz
6608-0115 CM-3-240-X-0 CM-3 240V 50/60 Hz 240v, 50/60 Hz
6608-0118 CM-3-240-X-S CM-3 240V 50/60 Hz, Single with T-Stat Assy 240v, 50/60 Hz
6608-0119 CM-3-240-X-D CM-3 240V 50/60 Hz, Double with T-Stat Assy 240v, 50/60 Hz
Accessories:
Part # Model Description
1503-1508 CBL SJT 18-3 Black Cable, 18 AWG, 3 Conductor
6450-1220 /Kit IK CM Single Installation kit for CM Single